UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales
Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant
to and under the authority conferred by the
provisions of an Order Appointing Selling
Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit
Court of Cook County, Illinois, on June 20,
2017, in Case No. 12 CH 43412, entitled
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY,
FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH
MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST A vs.



Doc# 1805722030 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 02/26/2018 01:36 PM PG: 1 OF 4

CHRISTIAN LOPEZ, 5. al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on October 4, 2017, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST A the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

LOTS 20 AND 21 IN BLOCK 2 IN HENRY B JCK'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 357 FEET OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE RAILROAD IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINO'S.

Commonly known as 17425 RAILROAD AVENUE, Lansing, IL 60438

Property Index No. 30-30-402-019-0000, 30-30-402-020-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by it; P esident and CEO on this 8th day of November, 2017.

The Judicia! Sales Corporation

Wancy R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Officer,

R

1805722030 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL CO

Property Address: 17425 RAILROAD AVENUE, Lansing, IL 60438

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Maya T Jones, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this

8th day of November,

Notary

OFFICIAL SEAL MAYA T JONES Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 20, 2019

This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.

GRANTEE IS THE HOLDER OF A MORTGAGE OR AN ASSIGNEE PURSUANT TO A MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE PROCEEDING. THIS TRANSFER EXEMPT UNDER PROVISION OF PARAGRAPH L, SECTION 31-45 OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW (35 ILCS

200/31-45)

Buyer, Seller or kepte sentative

This Deed is a transaction that is exempt from all transfer tay es, either state or local, and the County Recorder of Deeds is ordered to permit immediate recordation of the Deed issued hereunder without affixing any trans er stamps, pursuant to court order in Case Number 12 CH 43412.

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

30UN# WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST A

Contact Name and Address:

Contact:

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST A

Address:

1610 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE, SUITE B150

SANTA ANA, CA 92705

Telephone:

949-517-5394

Mail To:

WEISS MCCLELLAND LLC 105 WEST ADAMS STREET, SUITE 1850 Chicago, IL, 60603 (312) 605 3500 Att No. 56284 File No. IL-001927

1805722030 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The <u>GRANTOR</u> or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the <u>GRANTEE</u> shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the Chite.

real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
NATURE:
GRANTOR or AGENT OTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Sarsh Meinille
AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
SARAH A MEINIKE OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires February 17, 2021
i

GRANTEE SECTION

The <u>GRANTEE</u> or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the <u>GRANTEE</u> shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

The laws of the state of fillnois.	
DATED: // 10 , 20 17	SIGNATURE: AL AL
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the	GRANTEE or AGENT B NOTARY who witnesse; the GRANTEE signature.
Subscribed and swom to before me, Name of Notary Public:	Sarah A. Meinice
By the said (Name of Grantee): _Joshua Witt	AFFIX NOTA : S. AMD DEL OM

By the said (Name of Grantee): Joshua Witt

On this date of:

AFFIX NOTAN: SIAMP BELOW

NOTARY SIGNATURE:



CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the **FIRST OFFENSE**, and of a **CLASS A MISDEMEANOR**, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

Village of Lansing UNOFFICIA

Mayor



Office of the Treasurer

Arlette Frve Treasurer

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

VILLAGE OF LANSING CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE CHARGES

The undersigned V. Page Treasurer for the Village of Lansing, Cook County, Illinois, certifies that all outstanding service charges, including but not included to, water service, building code violations, and other charges, plus penalties for delinquent payments, if any, for the following described property have been paid in full as of the date of issuance set forth below.

Fine Judicial Sales Corporation Title Holder's Name:

1 S Wacker Drive, 24th Floor

Chicago, H. 60606

Telephone: 312-236-725.

Attorney or Agent: Judit Espinoza/weis: McClelland, LLC

Telephone No.: 312-605-3500

Property Address: 17425 Railroad Avenue

Lansing, IL 60438

Property Index Number (PIN): 30-30-402-019 & 020-0000

320 2500 00 07 Water Account Number:

Date of Issuance: February 7, 2018

(State of Illinois)

(County of Cook)

This instrument was acknowledged before

'illage Treasurer or

VILLAGE OF LANSIN

Clartisc

'OFFICIAL SEAL" KAREN GIOVANE

(Signature of Notary Sublication, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 09/28/21 Assessossessessesses

THIS CERTIFICATE IS GOOD FOR ONLY 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.